
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037203-2024 

Tender

1062 - Internal Audit Services

Aston University

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037203

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b754  

Published 18 November 2024, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aston University

Aston Triangle

Birmingham

B4 7ET

Contact

Mr Jacob Rankine

Email

j.rankine@aston.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1212043000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037203-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037203-2024
mailto:j.rankine@aston.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.aston.ac.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.aston.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-
b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-
b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.aston.ac.uk
http://www.aston.ac.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3586bbbd-b2a5-ef11-8132-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

1062 - Internal Audit Services

Reference number

DN751911

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212200 - Internal audit services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Aston University is inviting tenders to provide an Internal Audit Service (IAS). Aston
University recognises the organisational value that may be derived through a robust control
environment incorporating effective first, second and third lines.

Selecting the optimum co-source internal audit partner is very important to us: our vision is
to be a leading university of science, technology and enterprise, measured by the positive
transformational impact we achieve for our people, students, businesses and the
communities we serve.

This means that we will need to think and act differently, beyond the conventional
boundaries of today. We need an internal audit partner who can not only provide assurance
over our current control environment, but can work with us collaboratively in accordance
with our Values to achieve our 2030 strategy. This means providing insight and advice to
support us to become future-proof, more resilient and responsive to external changes and
disruptions, and able to drive new high impact developments.

The full details and specification can be found on Aston's tendering system, ProContract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Aston University is inviting tenders to provide an Internal Audit Service (IAS). Aston
University recognises the organisational value that may be derived through a robust control
environment incorporating effective first, second and third lines.

Selecting the optimum co-source internal audit partner is very important to us: our vision is
to be a leading university of science, technology and enterprise, measured by the positive
transformational impact we achieve for our people, students, businesses and the
communities we serve.

This means that we will need to think and act differently, beyond the conventional
boundaries of today. We need an internal audit partner who can not only provide assurance
over our current control environment, but can work with us collaboratively in accordance
with our Values to achieve our 2030 strategy. This means providing insight and advice to
support us to become future-proof, more resilient and responsive to external changes and
disruptions, and able to drive new high impact developments.

The full details and specification can be found on Aston's tendering system, ProContract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

3 year initial term, 4 years optional extensions (maximum 7 years total)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 January 2025

Local time

12:05pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aston University

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T04:02:30+0100
	TCPDF




